



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018**
SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Michael Peter, Advocate.

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER
% **16.04.2018**

Crl.M.A.No.6744/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.L.P. 231/2018 & Crl.M.A.Nos.6742-43/18

1. Renotify on 21st August, 2018.
2. Trial Court record be requisitioned for perusal.

S.P.GARG, J.

APRIL 16, 2018/sa