



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018**

SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar &
Mr. Sushil, Advs

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

21.08.2018

An adjournment is sought on account of indisposition of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Renotify on 17th January, 2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

AUGUST 21, 2018

sm