

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.L.P. 231/2018 and CRL.M.A. 6742-43/2018  
SUSHIL KUMAR ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Naresh Panwar, Adv

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL**

**ORDER**

% **10.04.2019**

Issue notice to the respondents, by all permissible modes, returnable  
on 20.02.2020.

**SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**

**APRIL 10, 2019**  
SU