

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 231/2018 & Crl. M.A. Nos.6742-6743/2018

SUSHIL KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvesh Vats & Mr. Arun Singh,
proxy counsel.

Versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Swagata Bhuyan, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **20.02.2020**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Respondents are unserved.
3. Upon petitioner taking steps, fresh notice be issued to the respondents by ordinary post, registered post, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 26th May, 2020. Let the tracking report of speed post be filed before the next date of hearing.

BRIJESH SETHI, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

‘AA’