



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018 & CRL.M.A. 6742/2018**

SUSHIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Naresh Panwar, Adv.**

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

02.12.2022

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
17.04.2023.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022/dm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)