



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018, CRL.M.As. 6742-43/2018 & 1493/2024**
SUSHIL KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Naresh Panwar, Advocate with
petitioner in person

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mohd. Anas and Mr.Mohit, Advocates
for respondent No.5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
16.01.2024

It is already 03:50 PM. No more time left since matters have to be taken
up in special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 05.03.2024.

JANUARY 16, 2024/v **ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.**