



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018**

SUSHIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Panwar, Adv.

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

Since none is appearing on behalf of respondents, re-notify on
13.01.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

AUGUST 8, 2024/R