



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 231/2018, CRL.M.A. 6742/2018, CRL.M.A. 6743/2018 & CRL.M.A. 1493/2024

SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

1. Petitioner appears in person and request for an adjournment.

2. List on 19.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2025

“SK”