



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 231/2018, CRL.M.A. 6742/2018, CRL.M.A. 6743/2018 & CRL.M.A. 1493/2024

SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Panwar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Devraj Singh, Adv.
for R2 to R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner by Mr. Naresh Panwar.
2. At his request, list on 12.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

"SS"