



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 231/2018, CRL.M.A. 6742/2018, CRL.M.A. 6743/2018**
& CRL.M.A. 1493/2024

SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Panwar, Advocate

versus

MAHIPAT SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Hajelay, Advocate for R2-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. It is already 05:00 pm and I have to rush to attend an administrative meeting.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 29.01.2026 in top of the Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/as